PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul Anthony Allinson	11/05/2007
Curtis Lee Munson	11/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 6006
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11937360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)842-2051

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9258421884

Email: hadl@chevron.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Hadlock

Address Line 1: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 6006

Address Line 4: San Ramon, CA, CALIFORNIA 94583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11/937,360

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy J. Hadlock

Total Attachments: 2

500394670

source=T7125Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020087 FRAME: 0951 :H \$40.00

source=T7125Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020087 FRAME: 0952

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, PAUL ANTHONY ALLINSON, residing in the City of Danville, County of Contra Costa, State of California, and CURTIS LEE MUNSON, residing in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in BIO-FUELS VEHICLE FUELING SYSTEM, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

A having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

bearing Serial No Serial No	filed on filed on		
WHEREAS, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a co of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsy business at San Ramon, State of California interest in and to said invention, and in a herefor:	ylvania, and having a re a, is desirous of acqui	egular and established place of ring the entire right, title and	
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consider, the said PAUL ANTHONY ALLINSON, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., its successors and said invention, and in and to all Letters Patern on the United States of America, but for and request the Commissioner for Patents Assignment.	do hereby sell, assign, d assigns, the entire rig ent to be granted and is r, to and in all other co- to issue said Letters F	transfer and set over unto said ght, title and interest in and to ssued therefor, not only for, to untries; and I hereby authorize Patent in accordance with this	
SIGNED my hand at Richnond	, California, this _	day of November, 2007.	
	PAULANTHON	e allin	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS			
was personally present and did see PAUI execute the above assignment on this	L ANTHONY ALLIN	SUN, who is known to me,	lo
	Uliais	Camto	

PATENT REEL: 020087 FRAME: 0953

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, PAUL ANTHONY ALLINSON, residing in the City of Danville, County of Contra Costa, State of California, and CURTIS LEE MUNSON, residing in the City of Oakland, County of Alameda, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in BIO-FUELS VEHICLE FUELING SYSTEM, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

A having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

				
	bearing Serial No	filed on filed on	and 	
of the laws ousiness a	S, CHEVRON U.S.A. INC., a cost of the Commonwealth of Pennsyt San Ramon, State of California and to said invention, and in	ylvania, and having a reg a, is desirous of acquir	gular and established place of ing the entire right, title and	
I, the said CHEVRO said invent and in the	EREFORE, for a valuable consider CURTIS LEE MUNSON, do N U.S.A. INC., its successors and tion, and in and to all Letters Pat United States of America, but for the Commissioner for Patents at.	hereby sell, assign, trand assigns, the entire right ent to be granted and isser, to and in all other cou	nsfer and set over unto said nt, title and interest in and to sued therefor, not only for, to ntries; and I hereby authorize	
SIGNED r	ny hand at <u>Richnord</u>	, California, this	day of November, 2007.	
		Curtis LEE MU	Mun	
I, <u>Verc</u>	ENT BY WITNESS ONG Corillo, whose purpose and did see CURTI gnment on this day of No	post office address is	is known to me, execute the	lo
		SIGNATURE OF	Carello WITNESS	

RECORDED: 11/08/2007

PATENT REEL: 020087 FRAME: 0954